GS6-NS6
Standard Lens                            Lens Overlay
6" Square - Nichia NS6 Power LEDs
FEATURES
• The Gallium GS6-NS6 features sixteen Nichia Power LEDs
providing impressive performance:
- LED array efficacy of up to 59 lumens per watt.
- Luminaire efficacy of up to 35 lumens per watt.

occupancy sensors since LED life is unaffected by frequent
on/off cycling.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Housing
Prefix Shape Size Part  Driver  LEDs LED Model  LED Type**
G S 6 H -  - 16 NS6x083 -
G=Gallium S=Square 6=6” H=Housing  120=120V
277=277V
120D=120V Dimming*
277D=277V Dimming*
 16=16
LEDs
NS6x083=Nichia
NS6x083 series
 35-930H=3500K, 930 lumens, 92 CRI
40-930H=4000K, 930 lumens, 92 CRI
Trim
Prefix Shape Size Part  Style Flange
G S 6 T -  1
G=Gallium S=Square 6=6" T=Trim  16SS=16 cell semi-specular
16W=16 cell white
PL=Prismatic lens
DL=Diffuse lens
16SSPL=16 cell reflector with prismatic lens overlay
16SSDL=16 cell reflector with diffuse lens overlay
16WPL=16 cell white reflector with prismatic lens overlay
16WDL=16 cell white reflector with diffuse lens overlay
1=Overlap
flange
Accessories
Replacement LED boards:
GS6B-16-NS6x083-[LED Type]
Mounting bars:
GBH-1246 (set of 6 pairs) for
commercial construction
GBH-1287 (set of 6 pairs) for
residential/wood construction
6 3/8” x 6 3/8”
(162mm x 162mm)
7 1/16” x 7 1/16”
(179mm x 179mm)
5”
(127mm)
* Consult factory for availability.
**Consult factory for other Nichia LED options.
GS6-NS6
6" Square - Nichia NS6 LEDs
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Spacing Criteria:
0° - 0.9, 90° - 1.0
CANDLEPOWER SUMMARY
Angle 0° 45° 90°
0° 689 689 689
10° 645 646 650
20° 556 547 574
30° 372 361 381
40° 12 221 39
50° 3 4 3
60° 1 1 1
70° 0 0 0
80° 0 0 0
90° 0 0 0
ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY
Zone Lumens %Fixture
0° - 30° 450 70.2
0° - 40° 610 95.0
0° - 60° 641 99.8
0° - 90° 642 100.0
Notes
1. Source: Independent Testing Laboratories
Test Report 57889.
2. Photometric test performed with Nichia
NS6L083-D1P14M LEDs.